
 

 

 Water Street, Keene 
 

General Information   

AQS ID:  

Town: 

Address:  

County: 

Spatial Scale: 

 

33-005-0007 

Keene 

Water Street 

Cheshire 

Neighborhood 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Elevation (m): 

Year Est.: 

 

42.930517 

-72.272372 

145 

1989 

 

Site Description 

 

This 8’ wide by 10’ long air monitoring station is situated in a 

commercial area, close to the center of the city of Keene.   The 

filter-based PM2.5 sampler is located on the rooftop deck.  

 
Pollutants/Parameters  

Ozone - PM2.5 Continuous (BAM) – filter based PM2.5 (1 every 12 days) – Wind Speed - Wind 

Direction  -  Temperature 

 

Recent Changes 

DES changed the PM2.5 FRM sampling frequency from once every six days to once every 12 days 

starting on January 1, 2012. 

 

Proposed/Planned Changes  

DES is not planning any significant changes to this station into the foreseeable future. 

 

 


